Settlement of New Units issued under the Institutional Placement, Institutional Entitlement Offer and
accelerated Retail Entitlement Offer

Monday 28 July 2014

Normal trading commences for New Units issued under the Institutional Placement, Institutional Entitlement
Offer and accelerated Retail Entitlement Offer

Tuesday 29 July 2014

Settlement of Property Acquisitions Tuesday 29 July 2014

Closing of Retail Entitlement Offer and General Offer (5pm AEST) Wednesday 20 August 2014

Settlement of Retail Entitlement Offer and General Offer (including shortfall) Tuesday 26 August 2014

Normal trading commences for New Units issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer and General Offer Thursday 28 August 2014

Notes:
1. All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change at the discretion of the Responsible Entity. All dates and times are references to Australian Eastern Standard Time.

24457 Waterloo Road, Chullora, New South Wales (Elite Logistics)

Section 4: Financial Information

25

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

($m) Actual
31-Dec-13

Post balance date
adjustments

Pro forma
31 Dec 2013

(post balance date
adjustments)

Transaction
adjustments

Pro forma
31 Dec 2013

(post Transaction)

Cash 7.9 (4.1)1 3.8 3.8

Receivables 1.5 1.5 1.5

Investment properties 333.5 25.32 358.8 79.45 438.2

Total assets 342.9 364.1 443.5

Payables 8.5 (4.4)1 4.1 4.1

Derivatives 0.3 0.3 (0.3) 6 -

Bank loan 151.3 4.23 155.5 25.97 181.4

Total liabilities 160.1 159.9 185.5

Net assets 182.8 204.2 258.0

Units on issue (m) 94.1 (2.5)4 91.6 28.28 119.8

NTA per Unit $ 1.94 2.23 2.15

Gearing9 43.3% 42.5% 40.9%

LVR10 45.8% 43.8% 41.9%
1. Payment of Dec-13 distribution comprising $4.1m cash and $0.3m reinvested under the Distribution Reinvestment Plan (‘DRP’)
2. Net gain on revaluation of the investment portfolio ($27.0m), plus maintenance capex ($0.5m), accrued development costs  ($2.4m) and disposal of 223 – 235 Barry Rd, Campbellfield ($4.6m)
3. Net draw down of debt facility to fund unit buy back $5.9 million, payment of development fee for expansion of Sawmill Circuit, Hume of $2.4 million and funding for capital expenditure $0.5 million less net proceeds on